
2024-2025 University of Arkansas Fort Smith Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-16   Conf: 6-13   Home: 8-7   Away: 3-8   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Williams Jr., Terrell 27-19 743 27.5 107-218 .491 41-110 .373 75-96 .781 24 90 114 4.2 60 1 33 33 5 30 330 12.2
03 Wilson, Elijah 27-21 654 24.2 87-197 .442 33-105 .314 74-94 .787 14 64 78 2.9 59 1 44 53 1 24 281 10.4
02 McCoy, Roland 21-11 463 22.0 68-179 .380 48-131 .366 16-20 .800 10 33 43 2.0 23 0 17 17 0 13 200 9.5
14 Lewis, Isaiah 28-27 750 26.8 101-193 .523 7-27 .259 43-66 .652 44 99 143 5.1 64 2 48 55 8 21 252 9.0
55 Reeves, VJ 28-6 512 18.3 75-185 .405 41-119 .345 39-48 .813 21 66 87 3.1 54 2 24 26 4 9 230 8.2
01 Williams, Tommie 28-25 761 27.2 71-188 .378 18-61 .295 63-96 .656 26 111 137 4.9 76 1 83 50 9 32 223 8.0
10 Brown, Payton 1-1 10 10.0 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 3-3 1.000 0 2 2 2.0 1 0 2 0 0 1 8 8.0
11 Linenberger, Jace 5-2 87 17.4 10-21 .476 0-0 .000 11-14 .786 18 12 30 6.0 13 0 4 3 1 4 31 6.2
21 McAllister, Jarren 23-1 306 13.3 55-109 .505 12-37 .324 19-26 .731 17 37 54 2.3 31 0 17 29 7 9 141 6.1
33 Bell, D'Ante 20-5 302 15.1 50-86 .581 0-0 .000 15-35 .429 42 52 94 4.7 51 1 9 29 2 11 115 5.8
05 Campbell, Kobe 12-12 277 23.1 18-53 .340 2-10 .200 25-34 .735 11 24 35 2.9 20 0 15 13 0 9 63 5.3
12 Frederick, Tyler 28-5 402 14.4 31-82 .378 13-46 .283 26-34 .765 0 41 41 1.5 22 1 30 28 2 10 101 3.6
24 Scott, Garrett 22-0 223 10.1 26-54 .481 14-30 .467 8-11 .727 13 17 30 1.4 26 0 13 9 1 5 74 3.4
44 Krout, Rex 11-5 89 8.1 11-23 .478 6-12 .500 1-2 .500 2 11 13 1.2 3 0 3 0 0 3 29 2.6
04 White, Evan 3-0 23 7.7 2-5 .400 1-4 .250 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 7 1 0 1 7 2.3
32 Coffey, Thomas 3-0 23 7.7 1-10 .100 1-9 .111 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 1 0 0 1 3 1.0
Total 28 5625 200.9 715-1606 .445 238-702 .339 420-581 .723 273 698 971 34.7 504 9 350 364 40 183 2088 74.57
Opponents 28 5625 200.9 693-1560 .444 217-628 .346 389-545 .714 230 671 901 32.2 513 5 355 367 65 181 1992 71.14

Team Statistics UAFS OPP
SCORING 2088 1992
    Points Per Game 74.6 71.1
    Scoring Margin 3.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 715-1606 693-1560
    Field Goal Pct .445 .444
3 POINT FG-ATT 238-702 217-628
    3PT FG Pct .339 .346
    3PT Made Per Game 8.5 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 420-581 389-545
    FT Pct .723 .714
    FT Made Per Game 15.0 13.9
REBOUNDS 971 901
    Rebounds Per Game 34.7 32.2
    Rebounds Margin 2.5 –
ASSISTS 350 355
    Assists Per Game 12.5 12.7
TURNOVERS 364 367
    Turnovers Per Game 13.0 13.1
    Turnovers Margin 0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 183 181
    Steals Per Game 6.5 6.5
BLOCKS 40 65
    Blocks Per Game 1.4 2.3
ATTENDANCE 11,512 9,096
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-767 11-827
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-214

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Ark.-Fort Smith 927 1147 14 2088
Opponents 935 1050 7 1992

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs Harding W 91-83 150
11/09/24 vs Ouachita Baptist L 76-81 278
11/12/24 OZARKS (AR) W 86-48 1,776
11/17/24 at Harding L 78-82 600
11/22/24 SOUTHERN NAZARENE L 66-68 256
11/27/24 at Quincy W 78-74 557

* 12/03/24 NORTHEASTERN ST. L 81-84 683
* 12/07/24 NEWMAN L 67-70 445

12/13/24 ECCLESIA W 112-52 212
12/16/24 DALLAS CHRISTIAN W 89-58 825
12/21/24 DRURY W 89-76 543

* 01/02/25 at Pittsburg St. L 59-70 1,033
* 01/04/25 at Mo. Southern St. L 80-89 312
* 01/08/25 ROGERS ST. L 76-79 567
* 01/12/25 CENTRAL OKLA. W 79-71 542
* 01/16/25 at Northeastern St. L 69-82 626
* 01/23/25 at Newman L 64-78 165
* 01/26/25 at Emporia St. L 75-81 777
* 01/30/25 MO. SOUTHERN ST. W 73-57 642
* 02/01/25 PITTSBURG ST. L 71-76 894
* 02/06/25 at Neb.-Kearney W 66-59 713
* 02/08/25 at Fort Hays St. L 53-59 3,010
* 02/13/25 WASHBURN W (OT) 87-80 882
* 02/15/25 CENTRAL MO. L 63-67 1,237
* 02/20/25 MISSOURI WESTERN W 57-55 924
* 02/22/25 NORTHWEST MO. ST. L 56-64 1,084
* 02/27/25 at Central Okla. W 74-70 618
* 03/01/25 at Rogers St. L 73-79 685

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of Arkansas Fort Smith Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-13   Home: 4-6   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Williams Jr., Terrell 19-18 553 29.1 74-160 .463 30-84 .357 48-62 .774 14 65 79 4.2 48 1 26 21 4 23 226 11.9
03 Wilson, Elijah 18-12 419 23.3 55-123 .447 17-61 .279 55-66 .833 12 39 51 2.8 43 1 29 31 1 16 182 10.1
02 McCoy, Roland 18-8 409 22.7 57-150 .380 41-112 .366 16-18 .889 5 29 34 1.9 21 0 15 13 0 11 171 9.5
14 Lewis, Isaiah 19-18 525 27.6 68-131 .519 6-21 .286 30-47 .638 28 69 97 5.1 48 2 28 40 5 13 172 9.1
01 Williams, Tommie 19-16 536 28.2 47-136 .346 13-46 .283 53-77 .688 18 80 98 5.2 53 1 55 32 7 19 160 8.4
55 Reeves, VJ 19-2 328 17.3 38-118 .322 23-76 .303 19-22 .864 17 40 57 3.0 34 1 10 18 2 8 118 6.2
33 Bell, D'Ante 11-2 170 15.5 29-50 .580 0-0 .000 8-20 .400 27 29 56 5.1 30 0 3 17 1 5 66 6.0
05 Campbell, Kobe 12-12 277 23.1 18-53 .340 2-10 .200 25-34 .735 11 24 35 2.9 20 0 15 13 0 9 63 5.3
21 McAllister, Jarren 14-0 160 11.4 28-62 .452 4-22 .182 10-14 .714 8 17 25 1.8 18 0 7 11 2 6 70 5.0
12 Frederick, Tyler 19-5 249 13.1 14-41 .341 6-22 .273 15-20 .750 0 23 23 1.2 17 1 14 13 1 4 49 2.6
24 Scott, Garrett 18-0 170 9.4 14-36 .389 8-21 .381 5-8 .625 11 9 20 1.1 22 0 5 7 0 2 41 2.3
44 Krout, Rex 6-2 29 4.8 2-7 .286 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.8
Total 19 3825 201.3 444-1067 .416 151-477 .317 284-388 .732 172 457 629 33.1 354 7 207 230 23 116 1323 69.63
Opponents 19 3825 201.3 478-1025 .466 145-397 .365 269-384 .701 142 492 634 33.4 341 3 248 226 46 109 1370 72.11

Team Statistics UAFS OPP
SCORING 1323 1370
    Points Per Game 69.6 72.1
    Scoring Margin -2.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 444-1067 478-1025
    Field Goal Pct .416 .466
3 POINT FG-ATT 151-477 145-397
    3PT FG Pct .317 .365
    3PT Made Per Game 7.9 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 284-388 269-384
    FT Pct .732 .701
    FT Made Per Game 14.9 14.2
REBOUNDS 629 634
    Rebounds Per Game 33.1 33.4
    Rebounds Margin -0.3 –
ASSISTS 207 248
    Assists Per Game 10.9 13.1
TURNOVERS 230 226
    Turnovers Per Game 12.1 11.9
    Turnovers Margin -0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.1
STEALS 116 109
    Steals Per Game 6.1 5.7
BLOCKS 23 46
    Blocks Per Game 1.2 2.4
ATTENDANCE 7,900 7,939
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-790 9-882
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Ark.-Fort Smith 566 743 14 1323
Opponents 642 721 7 1370

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/03/24 NORTHEASTERN ST. L 81-84 683
12/07/24 NEWMAN L 67-70 445
01/02/25 at  Pittsburg St. L 59-70 1033
01/04/25 at  Mo. Southern St. L 80-89 312
01/08/25 ROGERS ST. L 76-79 567
01/12/25 CENTRAL OKLA. W 79-71 542
01/16/25 at  Northeastern St. L 69-82 626
01/23/25 at  Newman L 64-78 165
01/26/25 at  Emporia St. L 75-81 777
01/30/25 MO. SOUTHERN ST. W 73-57 642
02/01/25 PITTSBURG ST. L 71-76 894
02/06/25 at  Neb.-Kearney W 66-59 713
02/08/25 at  Fort Hays St. L 53-59 3010
02/13/25 WASHBURN W (OT) 87-80 882
02/15/25 CENTRAL MO. L 63-67 1237
02/20/25 MISSOURI WESTERN W 57-55 924
02/22/25 NORTHWEST MO. ST. L 56-64 1084
02/27/25 at  Central Okla. W 74-70 618
03/01/25 at  Rogers St. L 73-79 685


